## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hubert Patrovsky	12/09/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patt Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	580 Boul. Industriel, St-Eustache	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J7R 5V3	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11894291	
Patent Number:	7955569	
Patent Number:	6582598	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858 Phone: 202.772.5800

Email: abachiche@blankrome.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ave. N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 133411.00100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael C. Greenbaum

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patt\_Assign#page1.tif source=Patt\_Assign#page2.tif source=Patt\_Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027364 FRAME: 0063

4 \$120.00 1189.

501752010

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hubert Patrovsky, whose full post office address is 580 Boul. Industriel, St-Eustache, Quebec, Canada, J7R 5V3, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent and patent application listed in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Patent and Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS, Patt Technologies Inc., whose full post office address is 580 Boul. Industriel, St-Eustache, Quebec, Canada, J7R 5V3, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Patent Application in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell and assign to, and does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to the Assignee, without any warranty whatsoever, whether legal or conventional, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Patent Application together with all claims for past infringement of the Patent and Patent Application.

[Signature Page Pollows]

PATENT REEL: 027364 FRAME: 0064

#10747216 v2

# SCHEDULE "A" (Patent and Patent Application)

Title	Serial Number	Status
METAL HALIDE REACTOR FOR CVD AND METHOD	7,955,569	Patent
ROTARY CARTRIDGE FILTER	11/894,291	Patent Application
WAVE FILTER FOR ROTARY FILTER	6,582,598	Patent

#10747216 v2

PATENT REEL: 027364 FRAME: 0065 EXECUTED at St-Eustache, Quebec, Canada, this 9th day of December, 2011

WITNESS

Name: Jadwiga Bien

HUBERT PATROVSKY

EXECUTED at Montred Quelle Canada, this 9 day of December

WITNESS

Name: Robe-1 Mari

PATT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Signature

Name: Martin Franco

Position: Associate Partner at Deloitte & Touche LLP, acting as receiver for PATT Technologies Inc.

#10747216 v2

**PATENT REEL: 027364 FRAME: 0066** 

**RECORDED: 12/12/2011**